326
Plastic
Fiber Optics
Fiber optics are generally available in a diffuse sensor or through-
beam design.
The diffuse sensors have an integrated emitter and receiver fiber at
the optical head; the through-beam sensors use two separate opti-
cal fibers.

Optical head M4 thread M4 thread M4 thread
Features Standard Highly flexible Temperature rated
Straight light exit Ordering code BFO005M BFO005T BFO005W
Part number BFO D22-LA-KB-EAK-10-02 BFO D22-LAH-KB-EAK-10-02 BFO D22-LAT-KB-EAK-10-02
90° light exit Ordering code
Part number
Sheathing Ø 2.2 mm 2.2 mm 2.2 mm
Core Ø 1 mm 1 mm 1 mm
Fiber length 2 m 2 m 2 m
Fiber bending radius ≥ 25 mm ≥ 2 mm ≥ 25 mm
Head bending radius
Temperature range –55...+70 °C –40...+70 °C –55...+105 °C
Range with BFB 75K-001 500 mm 300 mm 600 mm
with BFB 75K-002* 500 mm 300 mm 600 mm
with BFB 73K 500 mm 300 mm 500 mm
with BFB 6K 220 mm 200 mm 230 mm
with BFB 18KF 120 mm 90 mm 120 mm
Packaging unit: 2 pcs.
*Max. range in standard mode
Photoelectric Sensors
with Special Properties
Plastic fiber optics BFO
Through-beam principle
Ø3.5 Ø3.5 Ø3.5
Plastic
Fiber Optics
329■ www.balluff.com
M4 thread M4 thread M4 thread M4 thread
Long range Bendable optical tip Bendable optical tip Highly flexible
BFO005U BFO0002 BFO005N
BFO D22-LAP-KB-EAK-15-02 BFO D22-LA-TB-EAK-10-02 BFO D22-LA-NB-PZK-10-02
BFO00AW
BFO D22-LAH-BK-EAK-10-02
2.2 mm 2.2 mm 2.2 mm 2.2 mm
1.5 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1 mm
2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m
≥ 40 mm ≥ 25 mm ≥ 25 mm ≥ 2 mm

Optical head M6 thread M6 thread M6 thread
Features Standard Highly flexible Temperature rated
Straight light exit Ordering code BFO0061 BFO0063 BFO0065
Part number BFO D22-XA-LB-EAK-20-02 BFO D22-XAH-LB-EAK-20-02 BFO D22-XAT-LB-EAK-20-02
Sheathing Ø 2×2.2 mm 2×2.2 mm 2×2.2 mm
Core Ø 2×1 mm 2×1 mm 2×1 mm
Fiber bending radius ≥ 25 mm ≥ 2 mm ≥ 25 mm
Head bending radius
Temperature range –55...+70 °C –40...+70 °C –55...+115 °C
Range with BFB 75K-001 150 mm 120 mm 130 mm
with BFB 75K-002* 150 mm 120 mm 130 mm
with BFB 73K 150 mm 120 mm 130 mm
with BFB 6K 100 mm 70 mm 90 mm
with BFB 18KF 50 mm 30 mm 50 mm
*Max. range in standard mode
Photoelectric Sensors
with Special Properties
Plastic fiber optics BFO
Sensor principle
Plastic
Fiber Optics
337■ www.balluff.com
M6 thread M6 thread M6 thread M6 thread
Long range Coaxial Coaxial, flexible Bendable optical tip
BFO0064 BFO0066 BFO0007 BFO0004
BFO D22-XAP-LB-EAK-30-02 BFO D22-XB-LB-EAK-15-02 BFO D22-XBF-LB-EAK-15-02 BFO D22-XA-SB-EAK-20-02
2×2.2 mm 2×2.2 mm 2×2.2 mm 2×2.2 mm
2×1.5 mm 1×1 mm/16×0.25 mm 1×1 mm/16×0.25 mm 2×1 mm
≥ 40 mm ≥ 25 mm ≥ 5 mm ≥ 25 mm
≥ 15 mm

150 mm
Cable length 20 m
Ordering code BFO005Y
Part number BFO D22-LD-EAK-10-20
Sheathing Ø 2×1 mm
Core Ø 2.2 mm
Ambient temperature Ta –40...+85 °C
Tension on optical fiber and
connection parts at 20 °C
6 N
Cutting tool BFO CT is included.
Size M4 M4 Ø 4 mm/M5 Ø 7 mm
Features End piece without lens End piece with lens 90˚ end piece Adapter lens
Used with BFO D22-LD-EAK-10-.. BFO D22-LD-EAK-10-.. BFO D22-LD-EAK-10-.. BFO D22-LD-BC-10
Range 150 mm 450 mm 150 mm 1500 mm
Ordering code BFO005J BFO005L BFO005F BAM00NW
Part number BFO D22-LA-BC-10 BFO D22-LA-CC-30 BFO D22-LA-AC-20 BFO D22-LA-AC-20
Material Optical surface Plastic (fibers) Glass Glass Glass
Threaded tube Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Packaging unit 1 pc. 1 pc. 1 pc. 1 pc.
Range when used with 2 m